RC12/RV12 Current/voltage relay
Datasheet
1 Tel. +45 8644 7877 · Mail: sales@comadan.com · www.comadan.com
C-mac® RC12/RV12 are universal
Current measuring relays and voltage measuring
relays. Each are supplied with 3 measuring
ranges, and measures both DC and AC.
The input range is chosen by use of the app input

• RV12: Voltage relay from 0,4 V to 650V AC/DC
• 3 measuring ranges in each module
• Adjustment for setpoint and hysteresis
• Setting for relay inverting, time delay, AC/DC mode
• 1-pole relay, 8A/250VAC
• DC supply or AC supplies up to 230 VAC
RC12/RV12 Current/voltage relay
Datasheet
2 Tel. +45 8644 7877 · Mail: sales@comadan.com · www.comadan.com
Funktional diagram:
Connections:
DC-metering:
Connect pin 7-8
Ordering guide RC12:
Supply:  Type number:
12-50VDC  RC12-1-4-012
48-250VDC  RC12-1-4-048
24VDC   RC12-1-0-024
24VAC   RC12-1-1-024
48VDC   RC12-1-1-048
115VAC  RC12-1-1-115
120VAC  RC12-1-1-120
230VAC  RC12-1-1-230
240VDC  RC12-1-1-240
Ordering guide RV12:
Supply:  Type number:
12-50VDC  RV12-1-4-012
48-250VDC  RV12-1-4-048
24VDC   RV12-1-0-024
24VAC   RV12-1-1-024
48VDC   RV12-1-1-048
115VAC  RV12-1-1-115
120VAC  RV12-1-1-120
230VAC  RV12-1-1-230
240VDC  RV12-1-1-240